

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8598/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012 in WP No. 687/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

GRAM SABHA KACHNAL GUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONALL COLLECTOR (NAZUL) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
for Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance with the motion Bench order dated 25.08.2014, learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on our record a certificate issued by the Tehsildar, Kashipur, District Udham Singh Nagar dated 29.08.2014.

List for hearing after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar